
Hollybank 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Short stay breaks for children  
and young people 
An easy read guide 



 

 

 

 

You can visit or stay at  
Hollybank for a short break. 

 

We have outside space with 
swings. 

 

The garden has a slide and a 
trampoline too. 

 

We have play rooms inside. 

 

We have toys you can use      
when you stay. 



 

 

 

 

We have bedrooms you can    
sleep in. 

 

We have a craft room and 
activities you can do. 

 

You can watch TV or a DVD. 

 

You can play on Xbox or Wii. 

 

We have a soft play room. 



 

 

 

We have a sensory room. 

 

There is also a safe space. 

 

We may take you on an outing. 

 

We may go to the park. 

 

We may go bowling. 

 



 

 

 

We have nice big tables you can 
eat at. 

 

Sometimes you can help get 
dinner ready if you want to. 

 

Bring your suitcase, have fun    
and relax with us. 

 

You can make new friends. 

 

Play, and learn new skills. 

 



 

 

We want you to be happy, but we want to know if you are 
sad too. 

 

 

 

  

Happy Worried Sad Confused Excited 

Please tell us how you feel when you are with us. 

Do you want to ask us any questions? 

If you are unhappy at Hollybank, tell one of these people: 

   
Athena Emma Jaime 

These managers will talk to you about anything. 



 

 

 

Any staff member in a purple 
shirt will help you too. 

 

Our staff wear purple tops so     
you know who we are. 

 

There is a board on the wall by 
the front door with pictures of 
our faces. 

Remember, you can also talk to your parents or carers, your 
social worker or teacher, or someone you feel safe with, and 
they will tell us for you. 

Details of our email and telephone numbers are on the back 
of this leaflet. 

We can’t wait to meet you for a visit at Hollybank. 



 

 

 

 

Get in touch with Hollybank 
Email: bromh.askhollybank@nhs.net 
Telephone: 0300 330 9451 

Contact Bromley Healthcare 
Email: bromh.feedback@nhs.net 
Telephone: 020 8315 8791 

You can also contact the Children’s Commissioner: 
childrenscommissioner.gov.uk 
Telephone: 020 7783 8330 
Rachel de Souza is the lady in charge. 
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